

67469-2

67469-2

NO. 67469-2-I

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DANIEL MILLER, ERIC COOPER and CHRISTOPHER BINGHAM,

Appellants.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 APR 30 PM 2:17

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY

THE HONORABLE JAMES D. CAYCE

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

RANDI J. AUSTELL
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse
516 3rd Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 296-9650

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED</u>	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	3
1. PROCEDURAL FACTS	3
2. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	4
a. November 1 - 30, 2010 (Counts 3 and 4).....	4
b. November 30, 2010 (Counts 1 and 2).....	6
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	11
1. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE CO-DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR A MISTRIAL.	11
a. Facts.	13
b. There Was No Serious Trial Irregularity.....	16
2. THIS COURT SHOULD AFFIRM COUNTS I AND II BECAUSE SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE SUPPORTS THE JURY'S VERDICTS.	21
3. BINGHAM HAS FAILED TO ESTABLISH INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.....	26
4. BINGHAM'S MULTIPLE CURRENT OFFENSES AND AN OFFENDER SCORE OF 19 CONSTITUTE SUBSTANTIAL AND COMPELLING REASONS THAT JUSTIFY A SENTENCE ABOVE THE STANDARD RANGE.	28
a. Facts.	29

b.	The Burglary And Robbery Had Different Criminal Intents.	30
c.	Bingham's Multiple Current Offenses And High Offender Score Justified The Exceptional Sentence.	35
D.	<u>CONCLUSION</u>	37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Washington State:

<u>State v. Anderson</u> , 92 Wn. App. 54, 960 P.2d 975 (1998).....	31
<u>State v. Bergeron</u> , 105 Wn.2d 1, 711 P.2d 1000 (1985).....	32, 34
<u>State v. Condon</u> , 72 Wn. App. 638, 865 P.2d 521 (1993).....	16, 18
<u>State v. Davenport</u> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984).....	12
<u>State v. Decker</u> , 127 Wn. App. 427, 111 P.3d 286 (2005).....	32
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	22
<u>State v. Donald</u> , 68 Wn. App. 543, 844 P.2d 447 (1993).....	27
<u>State v. Escalona</u> , 49 Wn. App. 251, 742 P.2d 190 (1987).....	19
<u>State v. Gilcrist</u> , 91 Wn.2d 603, 590 P.2d 809 (1979).....	12
<u>State v. Green</u> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	22
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	26
<u>State v. Hopson</u> , 113 Wn.2d 273, 778 P.2d 1014 (1989).....	12

<u>State v. Landon</u> , 69 Wn. App. 83, 848 P.2d 724 (1993).....	24
<u>State v. Lessley</u> , 118 Wn.2d 773, 827 P.2d 996 (1992).....	31, 32, 33, 34, 35
<u>State v. Madison</u> , 53 Wn. App. 754, 770 P.2d 662 (1989).....	27
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	26
<u>State v. McNeal</u> , 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002).....	26, 27
<u>State v. Post</u> , 118 Wn.2d 596, 837 P.2d 599 (1992).....	12
<u>State v. Price</u> , 103 Wn. App. 845, 14 P.3d 841 (2000).....	31, 32
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	22
<u>State v. Swenson</u> , 62 Wn.2d 259, 382 P.2d 614 (1963).....	12
<u>State v. Townsend</u> , 142 Wn.2d 838, 15 P.3d 145 (2001).....	26
<u>State v. Walton</u> , 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992).....	22
<u>State v. Weber</u> , 99 Wn.2d 158, 659 P.2d 1102 (1983).....	12, 16, 18
<u>State v. Wilson</u> , 136 Wn. App. 596, 150 P.3d 144 (2007).....	31

Statutes

Washington State:

RCW 9.94A.535 4, 29, 36
RCW 9.94A.585 35, 36
RCW 9.94A.589 30, 31, 32, 35
RCW 9A.08.020 24, 25
RCW 9A.36.021 3
RCW 9A.52.020 3, 23, 32, 34
RCW 9A.56.020 3
RCW 9A.56.065 3
RCW 9A.56.190 3, 23
RCW 9A.56.200 3, 23
RCW 9A.72.110 3

Other Authorities

WPIC 10.51 24
